

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Friday, December 13, 2024

Contact: LeRoy Lewis III, Indiana State Fair Media Department

Ph: (317) 927-7577 | llewis@IndianaStateFair.com

Indiana State Fairgrounds Unveils Exciting 2025 Indoor Track & Field Season

Indianapolis, IN - The Indiana State Fairgrounds is thrilled to announce the highly anticipated 2025 indoor track and field season at Indiana Farm Bureau Fall Creek Pavilion. Following the success of the inaugural season, this year's schedule welcomes premiere national competitions and a variety of local, regional meets.

2025 marks the second year of indoor track & field at the State Fairgrounds. Athletes and fans alike can look forward to an exhilarating lineup of competitions that will showcase top-tier talent and foster a spirit of sportsmanship and excellence.

2025 Indoor Track & Field Schedule at the Indiana State Fairgrounds:

January 18, Saturday
January 24 & 25, Friday & Saturday
January 31 & February 1, Friday & Saturday
February 8, Saturday
February 25 & 26, Tuesday & Wednesday
February 28 & March 1, Friday & Saturday
March 13 to 15, Thursday thru Saturday

March 29, Saturday
*bold marks national competition

Hoosier Horsepower Classic Crossroads of America Invitational

Midwest Classic

Fairgrounds Invitational

Ohio Valley Conference Indoor Track and Field Championships Big Ten Conference Indoor Track and Field Championships

NCAA DII Indoor National Championships

Hoosier State Relays

The Indiana Farm Bureau Fall Creek Pavilion offers a premier venue for indoor track and field, providing athletes with an exceptional environment to compete at their highest level. The state-of-the-art facility underwent a \$50 million dollar renovation, reopening in the summer of 2023. The building hosts a variety of events throughout the year, specifically track & field annually January through March.

Don't miss the highlight events of the season, including the Big Ten Championships and the NCAA DII Championships, where the best collegiate athletes will compete for glory.

For more information about Indoor Track and Field, please visit FallCreekPavilion.com.

About Indiana State Fairgrounds & Event Center:

The Indiana State Fairgrounds and Event Center is a modern public event facility that annually hosts more than 400 meetings, shows, sports and agricultural events, including the Indiana State Fair. The year-round management of the Fairgrounds is overseen by the Indiana State Fair Commission which is a quasi-governmental agency that was established in 1992, with the mission to preserve and enhance the Indiana State Fairgrounds and the annual Indiana State Fair for the benefit of all citizens of Indiana. For more information visit www.indianastatefair.com.